

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 21-153 Name: JOC Contracts 2021-2022

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed - Natividad Medical Center

File created: 4/16/2021 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/4/2021 Final action: 5/4/2021

Title: a. Award Job Order Contracts (JOC) for use by Natividad Medical Center (NMC) with a term of one

year from the date signed by NMC, with a minimum contract value of \$25,000 and maximum contract value of \$5,098,418, to the lowest responsive bidders as follows: NMC 2021-01; Staples Construction Company, Inc.; and NMC 2021-02 Ausonio Incorporated; and NMC 2021-03 Gustav Keoni dba

Precision Construction Services.

b. Approve the Performance and Payment Bonds executed and provided by Staples Construction

Company Inc., Ausonio Incorporated, and Gustav Keoni dba Precision Construction Services in the

amount of \$2,000,000 each;

c. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of Natividad Medical Center to execute Job Order Contracts for use by Natividad Medical Center 2021-01 with Staples Construction Company, Inc., 2021-02 with Ausonio Incorporated, and 2021-03 with Gustav Keoni dba Precision Construction

Services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. JOC 2021-01 Agreement Staples, 2. JOC 2021-02 Agreement Ausonio, 3. JOC 2021-03 Agreement

Precision, 4. Completed Board Order ITem No. 23

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/4/2021	1	Board of Supervisors	approved - natividad medical center	Pass